PUBLISH: Tuesday, December 26, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 27, 2017.

Certified to before me this December 26, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/29/2017 to 12/12/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/27/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Axis Forensic Toxicology

AT & T Mobility

Berne Witness

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Patrick R Miller

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Roger Thompson

Selking International

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center
Intoximeters, Inc

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Phyllis Hebble

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Sam's Engine Clinic

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Harvest Land Co-op

J. D. Digging

Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Indiana Vector Control Association
ERS Wireless Communications
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Robert E. Rhoades

Decatur Ace Hardware

Allen County Treasurer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

4,150.00
210.00
381.52
124.27
198.30
138.00
277.68
402.60
653.33
192.00
187.56
60.00
107.70
354.00
337.87
60.00
4,599.10
900.00
38.80
94.20
506.50
160.00
209.00
300.00
372.00
365.97
275.00
130.00
12.25
339.00
8,585.15
4,050.01
848.07
1,320.00
60.00
115.00
2,448.23
933.30
1,064.64
4,435.44
517.13
16.48
108.90
1,201.92
280.00
60.00
694.02

197.16

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

J & K Communications, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Park Center

Piqua Repair Inc.

Professional Software Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Sherwin-Williams

Treasurer of Adams County
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Adams County Highway Department

South Adams Community Schools

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

Waste Management

Sirchie Acquisition Company

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Judges Associatio

W. A. Jones And Son

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Smilemakers

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Skillpath Seminars

P.O.P.ALL

K & K Insurance Group, Inc.
Jenny Karner

Powerphone, Inc.

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Forms Management Group, Inc.
Audra Snyder

Moore Medical Corporation
FlexPAC

Donna E. Barger

Association of Indiana Counties
Randy Lehman
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Amount

27.68
2,028.60
15,105.30
120.00
603.83
285.00
1,151.45
3,523.10
8.00
1,609.78
1,011.50
62.86
180.00
1,074.00
100.00
100.00
896.27
21,340.90
600.00
24,800.25
1,150.53
664.62
1,725.00
664.05
824.25
42.00
11,340.00
400.00
3,298.00
76.80
99.87
122.32
50.00
27.00
1,269.12
199.95
125.00
525.00
200.00
2,876.40
435.00
120.84
356.85
653.18
1,677.11
60.00
125.00
300.00

12/26/2017




First Response

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund

Amy Rumschlag

Cxtec

CelleBrite USA, Inc.

New Holland Tri-County

Evident Crime Scene Products

Wells County Treasurer

Kent Lehman

Indiana Department of Administration
Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Newegg Business

ICAA

Patricia Gonzalez

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

American Bar Association

Leonard Corral Jr.

Indiana Association of Building Official
Mike Marbach

John Minch

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Dawn Jackson

B & B Farms

Swager Communications Inc

Auto & Tool Supply LLC

Passive Security Solutions LLC

City of Decatur Utilities

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc
Wired Communications LLC

Barton Environmental Consulting LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,044.69
38.28
472.02
743.74
10,325.27
2,195.00
375.00
141.71
463.30
60.00
160.00
133.89
6,940.89
880.00
24.64
466.59
172.69
57.75
2,615.51
301.00
498.00
50.00
26.84
104.72
470.00
1,620.28
93.72
180.00
7,575.00
142.58
1,787.55
3,123.24
7,200.00
3,403.50
1,755.00

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Indiana Coalition Against Domistic Viole
Attenti US Inc

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Masters Heating and Cooling
Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security
Advance Auto Parts

Allstar Communications

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

John Deere Financial

AMO Office Supplies

Perry ProTech

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Treasurer of State

Marc Ripley

WatchGuard Video

Treasurer of State

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Rex W. King

Element Materials Technology
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage
Diamond Mowers Inc

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Edward Kutch

Uline

Scott Bonifas

John Maxson

Wesley Haight

Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund
Ehlerding Motorsports

Michael E Smotherman

Grand Total

165.91
16.97
232.66
9,424.25
125.84
34.50
120.00
24.23
4,442.00
126.00
351.41
43138
2,506.32
1,750.00
650.00
175.00
5,170.00
4,124.00
255.19
48.48
31.24
245.00
4,300.31
517.13
1,187.63
87.02
21.67
324.62
2,165.10
225.00
80.00
216.00
2,592.00
13,249.98
500.00

258,667.75
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