

PUBLISH: Tuesday, December 26, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 27, 2017.

Certified to before me this December 26, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/29/2017 to 12/12/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/27/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	4,150.00	Adams County Solid Waste	27.68
Axis Forensic Toxicology	210.00	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	2,028.60
AT & T Mobility	381.52	Berne Ready Mix	15,105.30
Berne Witness	124.27	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	198.30	City Of Decatur	603.83
Complete Printing Service	138.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	285.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	277.68	Decatur Postmaster	1,151.45
Douglas L. Bauman	402.60	Gordon Food Service	3,523.10
Hilty Engine Service	653.33	I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00
Indiana State Police	192.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	1,609.78
Kiess Electric	187.56	Lehman Feed Mill	1,011.50
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	62.86
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	107.70	Park Center	180.00
Patrick R Miller	354.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	1,074.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	337.87	Professional Software Corporation	100.00
Roger Thompson	60.00	Roto-Rooter	100.00
Selking International	4,599.10	Sherwin-Williams	896.27
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	900.00	Treasurer of Adams County	21,340.90
Tri-State First Aid	38.80	Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	600.00
West Payment Center	94.20	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	24,800.25
Intoximeters, Inc	506.50	Adams County Highway Department	1,150.53
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	160.00	South Adams Community Schools	664.62
Purdue University	209.00	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	1,725.00
Bluhm & Reber	300.00	Waste Management	664.05
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	372.00	Sirchie Acquisition Company	824.25
Don Myers Plumbing	365.97	B & K Hydraulics LLC	42.00
Phyllis Hebble	275.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	11,340.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	130.00	Indiana Judges Associatio	400.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	12.25	W. A. Jones And Son	3,298.00
Sam's Engine Clinic	339.00	Geneva Municipal Utilities	76.80
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	8,585.15	Smilemakers	99.87
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	4,050.01	Braun's Garage, Inc.	122.32
Harvest Land Co-op	848.07	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00
J. D. Digging	1,320.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	27.00
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	60.00	Beth A. Webber	1,269.12
Indiana Vector Control Association	115.00	Skillpath Seminars	199.95
ERS Wireless Communications	2,448.23	P.O.P.A.I.	125.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	933.30	K & K Insurance Group, Inc.	525.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	1,064.64	Jenny Karner	200.00
Troyer's Market LLC	4,435.44	Powerphone, Inc.	2,876.40
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	517.13	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	435.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48	Forms Management Group, Inc.	120.84
Deborah A. Schantz	108.90	Audra Snyder	356.85
Stationair's Express	1,201.92	Moore Medical Corporation	653.18
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	280.00	FlexPAC	1,677.11
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	694.02	Association of Indiana Counties	125.00
Allen County Treasurer	197.16	Randy Lehman	300.00

First Response	1,044.69	O'Reilly Auto Parts	165.91
William Grimm	38.28	Brenda Alexander	16.97
Purdue CES Education Fund	472.02	Indiana Coalition Against Domestic Violence	232.66
Amy Rumschlag	743.74	Attenti US Inc	9,424.25
Cxtec	10,325.27	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	125.84
CelleBrite USA, Inc.	2,195.00	Masters Heating and Cooling	34.50
New Holland Tri-County	375.00	Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security	120.00
Evident Crime Scene Products	141.71	Advance Auto Parts	24.23
Wells County Treasurer	463.30	Allstar Communications	4,442.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	126.00
Indiana Department of Administration	160.00	John Deere Financial	351.41
Indiana Archives & Records Administration	133.89	AMO Office Supplies	431.38
Newegg Business	6,940.89	Perry ProTech	2,506.32
ICAA	880.00	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	1,750.00
Patricia Gonzalez	24.64	Treasurer of State	650.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	466.59	Marc Ripley	175.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	172.69	WatchGuard Video	5,170.00
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	57.75	Treasurer of State	4,124.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	2,615.51	Jessica Nix	255.19
American Bar Association	301.00	Ron Bollenbacher	48.48
Leonard Corral Jr.	498.00	Rex W. King	31.24
Indiana Association of Building Officials	50.00	Element Materials Technology	245.00
Mike Marbach	26.84	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	4,300.31
John Minch	104.72	Jeremy Brown	517.13
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	470.00	Staples Business Advantage	1,187.63
Four U Packaging	1,620.28	Diamond Mowers Inc	87.02
Dawn Jackson	93.72	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	21.67
B & B Farms	180.00	Edward Kutch	324.62
Swagger Communications Inc	7,575.00	Uline	2,165.10
Auto & Tool Supply LLC	142.58	Scott Bonifas	225.00
Passive Security Solutions LLC	1,787.55	John Maxson	80.00
City of Decatur Utilities	3,123.24	Wesley Haight	216.00
Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc	7,200.00	Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund	2,592.00
Wired Communications LLC	3,403.50	Ehlerding Motorsports	13,249.98
Barton Environmental Consulting LLC	1,755.00	Michael E Smotherman	500.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>258,667.75</u></u>